
 

  ITEM 5.1 - Key decisions forward plan 

Education, Children and Families 
[March – May 2015] 

Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

1 Family and Community Support 
Services 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer:  Donny Scott 
0131 469 3017 
donny.scott@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO1, CO2, 
CO3, CO5 

2 Educational 
Attainment/Improvements in 
Performance 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131 469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2, CO3, CO6 

3 Edinburgh Young People’s 
Participation Strategy 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer; Mary Mitchell and Gavin 
Crosby 
0131 529 2131, 0131 469 3354 
Mary.mitchell@edinburgh.gov.uk 
Gavin.crosby@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P3, P7, P33 
CO1 – CO6 
CO23 

4 Religious Observance in Non-
Denominational Schools 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131 469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P5 
CO2 
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5 Better relationships, better 
behaviours, better learning policy 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Andy Gray 
0131 529 2218 
andy.gray@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

6 Integrated Literacy 03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131 469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1, CO2, 
CO3, CO6 

7 Preventing and Responding to 
Bullying and Prejudice in City of 
Edinburgh Council Schools 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Diana Dodd 
0131 469 3370 
diana.dodd@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1-CO6 
 

8 Looked after children - 
Transformation programme update 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Alistair Gaw 
0131  469 3388 
alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1  
CO1, CO3  

9 Outcome of consultation process 
for the proposal to establish a 
nursery class at Wardie PS 

03/03/2015 Forth Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Aileen Mclean 
0131  469 3300 
aileen.mclean@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P6 
CO1, CO2 

10 Implementation of the new Higher 
qualification 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

11 Improving outcomes for children 
and young people in Craigroyston 

03/03/2015 Forth Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Christine Mackay 

P36 
CO1 – CO6, 
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0131  529 7054 
christine.mackay@edinburgh.gov.uk 

CO23 – CO26 

12 Review of Primary pupil support 03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Moyra Wilson 
0131  469 3066 
moyra.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5  
CO1, CO3, CO6  

13 Literacy – primary fast track and 
secondary programmes 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Martin Gemmell 
0131  469 2800 
martin.gemmell@ea.edin.sch.uk 

P1, P5  
SO2 

14 Integrated children’s services 03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Scott Dunbar 
0131  469 3123 
scott.dunbar@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P36 
CO1 – CO6 

15 Community Services Annual report 03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Dinah Pountain 
0131  469 3361 
dinah.pountain@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P4 
CO1 – CO6 

16 Early Years Strategy progress 
report 

03/03/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Alistair Gaw 
0131  469 3388 
alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P6 
CO1 

17 Asset Management Plan – 
Progress Report 

19/05/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Billy MacIntyre 
0131 469 3366 
billy.macintyre@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P2, P3, P4 
CO1-CO6 
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18 Self Directed Support 19/05/2015 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Alistair Gaw 
0131  469 3388 
alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk  

P1 
CO1-CO6 
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